8055

Spare Parts Manual

Article number: VF16620902
Language: EN
Production year (from): 1997

Prod. Series nr (from): 6591

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7473

TtTaarup

|

kverneland



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kverneland+Taarup+8055+Rakes+Tedders

8055 / circle gear box (-1775)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 VF16607687.94 4 CIRCLE GEAR BOX -1325 +1441 -1445
1 VF16622131.94 4 CIRCLE GEAR BOX +1326 -1440 +1446
2 KG00111900 8 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 40X62X6 X1

2 KG00111900 4 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 40X62X6 X11

3 KG00117600 4 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 170X200X12 X1

3 VF16622961 4 SEAL RING X1.1

4 KG00168400 4 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 65X100X12 X1

4 VF16620683 4 SEAL RING X1

4 VF16622962 4 SEAL RING x1.1

5 VF16622954 1 OIL DRAIN PLUG BONDIOLI&PAVESI

6 VF16622960 4 SEAL RING x1.1

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7473

Page number: 4



8055 / gear box (OPTION)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16508816 1 GEAR BOX

2 VF16508811 1 HOUSING COVER

3 VF16508810 1 TRANSMISSION CASE

4 VF16508549 1 SHAFT

5 VF06580480 1 PLUG

6 VF16508813 1 PROTECTING CUP

7 KG01109362 1 CIRCLIP-A35 X 1.5

8 KG01129800 1 CIRCLIP-B 62 X 2

9 VF01138985 1 HEX.HEAD SCREW

10 KG01357900 1 BALL BEARING 6007-2RS
11 KG00468961 2 HEX. SCREW M6X20 8.8
12 KG00469261 4 HEX. SCREW M6X30 8.8
13 KG01052161 1 HEX. NUT M12 8

14 KG01067361 4 LOCK NUT M6 8

15 KG01189062 2 TENSION PIN 6X16

16 VF06212000 1 FELT RING

17 VF01397977 1 ROLLER CHAIN

17.1 VF06213154 1 CHAIN LINK X17
18 VF01107158 2 WASHER

19 VF01137526 1 WASHER

20 VF06215081 1 NEEDLE BEARING

21 VF16508300 1 SPROCKET

22 VF16508814 1 SHAFT

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7473

Page number: 9




8055 / wheel axle

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
2 VF16607104.94 4 AXLE/PIVOT PIN -1775

2 VF16622410.94 4 AXLE/PIVOT PIN +1776 -5945
2 VF16642232.86 4 AXLE/PIVOT PIN +5946

6 VF16607123 4 DOWEL PIN

7 VF16607120 4 WASHER

8 KG01255061 4 SPLIT PIN 8X50 ST

9 VF16622415 4 FIXING PIN - 12.2006
9 VF16643942 1 FIXING PIN RD.16H9 + 01.2007
11 VF16623241 4 FOLDING PLUG +1776

12 VF16607333 1 LOCKING WASHER

18 VF16622442.86 2 GUARD PLATE w

19 VF16623515.61 4 RETAINER w

20 VF16623512.61 4 CONNECTING PLATE w

21 KG00639261 8 CARRIAGE BOLT M8X30 8.8 w

22 VF06214246 8 WASHER W

23 KG01067561 8 LOCK NUT M8 8 w

24 VF06208934 4 FITTING w

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7473

Page number: 14



8055 / tandem axle (OPTION)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16620068.86 2 TANDEM AXLE

3 KG01067761 4 LOCK NUT M12 8

8 VF16620073.86 1 WHEEL AXLE LEFT

9 VF16620074.86 1 WHEEL AXLE RIGHT

10 VF16623149 4 BUSH

11 VF01120700 2 GREASE NIPPLE

12 VF06214210 2 WASHER

13 VF16607123 2 DOWEL PIN

14 VF06214329 2 WASHER

15 KG01255061 2 SPLIT PIN 8X50 ST

16 VF16622415 2 FIXING PIN

17 VGPZ160V 2 SPRING CLIP -1775
18 VF16623241 2 FOLDING PLUG +1776

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7473

Page number: 19




8055 / 3-point-equipment

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16642872.94 1 3-POINT BRACKET

2 VF16606671.86 2 FORKED PIECE

3 VF16607078.61 2 PIN/BOLT

4 VF06214231 4 WASHER

5 KG01253761 4 SPLIT PIN 6.3X40 ST

9 VF16605465.86 1 SUPPORT

10 VF06564448 2 CORD x 13
11 VF01141355 1 CLIP PIN

12 KG01192462 1 TENSION PIN 8X100

13 VF16609294 1 FIXING PIN

14 VF06215672 1 SAFETY SPRING x 13
15 VF16607655 2 STABILISATEUR FO3

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7473

Page number: 24




8055 / lighting system (2976)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF01121327 1 PLUG SOCKET

2 VF16622980 1 WIRE/CABLE

3 VF16622981 1 WIRE/CABLE

6 VF16600345 2 TAIL LIGHT

6 VF16641492 SPARE GLASS X6
7 VF01121409 2 BULB

8 VF01102550 2 BULB

9 VF16641604 2 SIDE LIGHT

9 VF16641491 SPARE GLASS X9
10 VF01121444 2 TUBE LAMP

11 VF16602584 4 GUARD

12 VF16623510 2 REAR REFLECTOR

13 VF06214037 6 REAR REFLECT. YELLOW

14 VF16613283 6 CABLE RETAINER

15 VF06216479 14 CABLE BINDER

16 VF16604765 20 CABLE CONNECTOR

17 VF01105524 2 CHEESE HEAD SCREW

18 VF01138092 4 WASHER/DISC/PLATE

19 KG01067261 2 LOCK NUT M5

20 VF06216397 2 FIXING CLIP

21 VF16602585 10 CONNECTOR/UNION ARTIKELBEZ. L-RBI

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7473

Page number: 29



8055 / warning plate (-2975)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16607659.94 2 WARNING PLATE RETAI.

2 VF16607690 2 WARNING PLATE =775
2 VF16620366 2 WARNING PLATE +776
2 VF16604953 LABEL-REFLECTING

3 VF16607691 2 WARNING PLATE =775
3 VF16620367 2 WARNING PLATE +776
3 VF16604952 LABEL REFLECTING

4 VF01142565 12 TRUSS-HEAD SCREW

5 KG01267361 12 WASHER M8

6 KG01067561 12 LOCK NUT M8 8

7 VF16620341 SUPPORT PLATE =775
8 KG01273661 8 WASHER M10

9 KG01067661 8 LOCK NUT M10 8

10 KG00474361 8 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7473

Page number: 34



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kverneland+Taarup+8055+Rakes+Tedders

